Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N08000009633 FILED October 08, 2008 Sec. Of State jshivers

IGNITED FIRE INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: IGNITED FIRE INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 631 N 65 TERRACE HOLLYWOOD, FL. US 33024

The mailing address of the corporation is: 631 N 65 TERRACE HOLLYWOOD, FL. US 33024

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

PROVIDING A SAFE PLACE FOR WOMEN CHILDREN IN DISTRESS.RESTORATION, HOMES BUILDINGS, CREATING AFFORDABLE LIVING COMMUNITIES.DESIGNING BUILDING GREEN WITH I.C.S. FIRE STARTER, MAHOGANY DOORS AND WINDOWS.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: APPOINTMENT BY FOUNDER

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

LINDA WORTHY 631 N 65 TERRACE 40 HOLLYWOOD, FL. 33024 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N0800009633 FILED October 08, 2008 Sec. Of State ishivers

Registered Agent Signature: LINDA WORTHY

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

LINDA WORTHY 631 N 65 TERRACE

HOLLYWOOD FL 33024

Incorporator Signature: LINDA WORTHY

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: VP STEVE ADAMS 631 N 65 TERRACE HOLLYWOOD, FL. 33024 US

Title: P LINDA WORTHY 631 N 65 TERRACE HOLLYWOOD, FL. 33024 US